TM040040 Trackpad Specification
GlidePoint Circle Trackpad
Document Version 1.2
NOVEMBER 2017
This document describes TM040040-XXX-XXX Cirque capacitive trackpad module (a 40-mm diameter,
3V, Pinnacle ASIC, SPI or I2C, 12 - pin connector). The “x’s” in the part number are based on ordered
configuration. Sample hardware and firmware are available upon request.
Part Number:

Fax: (801) 467-0208
Web site: http://www.cirque.com
Part Ordering Information
When ordering parts, please contact your Cirque representative to assist you in selecting the
correct size, power, configurations, and overlay that will best meet your needs. The “x’s” in the
part number are based on custom configuration.
I2C Example (No Overlay): TM040040-2023-300
I2C Example (Adhesive Overlay): TM040040-2023-301
I2C Example (Flat Overlay): TM040040-2023-302
I2C Example (Curved Overlay): TM040040-2023-303
Table 4.  I2C Part Number Explanation
Category Model# Volt IC I/O Custom
Configuration
Custom
Configuration
Overlay
  Type
TM 040040 2 = 3 V 02 = Pinnacle 3 = I2C 3 0 X
SPI Example (No Overlay): TM040040-2024-300
SPI Example (Adhesive Overlay): TM040040-2024-301
SPI Example (Flat Overlay): TM040040-2024-302
SPI Example (Curved Overlay): TM040040-2024-303
Table 5.  SPI Part Number Explanation
Category Model# Volt IC I/O Custom
Configuration
Custom
Configuration
Overlay
  Type
TM 040040 2 = 3 V 02 = Pinnacle 4 = SPI 3 0 X
THIS INFORMATION IS PROVIDED “AS IS.” CIRQUE SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE
DOCUMENTATION AND USE OF THE DOCUMENTATION IN DESIGN OF ANY PRODUCTS OR FOR ANY
PARTICULAR APPLICATION.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Cirque:
  TM040040-2024-301  TM040040-2024-302  TM040040-2024-303  TM040040-2024-300